
Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe Events
Isabella & Saganing

October 2024 for updates 
and events!

Immersion House and ALRD Building • In Person and Zoom Available
Call (989) 775-4110 or IOsawamick@sagchip.org

Anishinaabe Language Sessions •  In Person and Zoom Available
Call (989) 775-4110 or IOsawamick@sagchip.org

Bookface Contest •  October 1 to October 31
Saginaw Chippewa Tribal Library • 989-775-4508

5th Annual Opioid Summit •  October 28 & 29 
Soaring Eagle Casino & Resort • 989-775-4805

Tuesday, October 1

Fall Vaccination Clinic 10 am - 3 pm Soaring Eagle Casino Ballroom 989-775-4699

Peer 360 Online Recovery On The Rez 2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Wednesday, October 2

Eagle Feather Teaching 1:30 pm - 2:30 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887

Thursday, October 3

Anishinabemowin Sacred Fire Lunch 12 pm - 1 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Acupuncture 4 pm - 6 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4850

Sewing Night 5 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Euchre/Dice 5:30 pm - 7 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer360 Recovery On The Rez 6 pm - 7 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Friday, October 4

Fireside On The Rez (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 12:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Saturday, October 5

Fireside On The Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Monday, October 7

Recovery Group 1 pm - 2 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887



Monday, October 21

Recovery Group 1 pm - 2 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Monday, October 14

Recovery Group 1 pm - 2 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Tuesday, October 15

Peer 360 Online Recovery On The Rez 2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Wednesday, October 16

Eagle Feather Teaching 1:30 pm - 2:30 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887

Thursday, October 17

Fall Vaccination Clinic 10 am - 3 pm SECR Entertainment Hall 989-775-4699

Anishinabemowin Sacred Fire Lunch 12 pm - 1 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Sewing Night 5 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Euchre/Dice 5:30 pm - 7 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer360 Recovery On The Rez 6 pm - 7 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Peer360 Recovery On The Rez 6 pm - 7 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Friday, October 18 – Tribal Observer Deadline by 5 PM

Fireside On The Rez (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 1 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Saturday, October 19

Fireside On The Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Tuesday, October 8

Fall Vaccination Clinic & Mini Health Fair 10 am - 1 pm Andahwod 989-775-4699

Bingo w/Friends 10:30 am - 1:30 pm Saganing Tribal Center 989-775-5810

Peer 360 Online Recovery On The Rez 2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Wednesday, October 9

Eagle Feather Teaching 1:30 pm - 3 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887

Thursday, October 10

Sewing Night 5 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Euchre/Dice 5:30 pm - 7 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer360 Recovery On The Rez 6 pm - 7 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Friday, October 11

Fireside On The Rez (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 12:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Saturday, October 12

Fireside On The Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887



Monday, October 28

Recovery Group 1 pm - 2 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Two Spirit Talking Circle 6 pm - 8 pm SCTC Community Room 989-317-4826

Tuesday, October 29

Peer 360 Online Recovery on the Rez 2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Wednesday, October 30

Eagle Feather Teaching 1:30 pm - 2:30 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887

Drop-In Basketball 5:30 pm - 8:30 pm Tribal Gym 989-775-4149

Thursday, October 31

Anishinabemowin Sacred Fire Lunch 12 pm - 1 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Sewing night 5 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Euchre/ Dice 5:30 pm - 7 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer 360 at BH Lodge 6 pm - 7 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Tuesday, October 22

Peer 360 Online Recovery on the Rez 2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Lacrosse Night 6 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Wednesday, October 23

Eagle Feather Teaching 1:30 pm - 2:30 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887

Drop-In Basketball 5:30 pm - 8:30 pm Tribal Gym 989-775-4149

Fall Feast 6 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Thursday, October 24

Sewing night 5 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Euchre/ Dice 5:30 pm - 7 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer 360 at BH Lodge 6 pm - 7 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Friday, October 25

Fireside On The Rez 11:30 am - 12:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Haunted Hay Ride Fundraiser 6 pm - 10 pm 7th Generation Woods 989-775-4780

Saturday, October 26

Haunted Hay Ride Fundraiser 6 pm - 10 pm 7th Generation Woods 989-775-4780

Fireside on the Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Sunday, October 27

Haunted Hay Ride Fundraiser 6 pm - 10 pm 7th Generation Woods 989-775-4780

7500 Soaring Eagle Blvd. 


